

Bikram Kairi, IAS

Panchayat and Rural Development
Government of Assam

Ref. CPRD/MGNREGA/17/pt/2015/155

Date 22/06/2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Shri Lakhyajit Bharali, S/o Mr. Jotin Kumar Bharali had worked as Junior Engineer, MGNREGA State Cell in the Commissionerate of Panchayat and Rural Development, Assam from 25th February, 2021 to 31st May, 2023.

Under Mahatma Gandhi NREGA, he had handled matters related to preparation of estimates for works in standard prescribe templates, monitoring work quality, building technical capacities.

He was entrusted with responsibility of supervision and monitoring of the performances of the Blocks and Gaon Panchayats across the state with respect to various parameters under Mahatma Gandhi NREGA.

I found Shri Lakhyajit Bharali possessing good knowledge and experience pertaining to Rural Development works and exhibiting loyalty in discharging the assigned duties.

I wish him further success in all his future endeavours.

(Bikram Kairi, IAS) Commissioner

Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam